RESOLUTION NO. 990

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE BUDGET FOR THE 2022 LIGHTS ON THE LAKE EVENT

WHEREAS, the Governing Body heard during the March 10, 2022 city council meeting a presentation from the Lights on the Lake Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Lights on the Lake Committee requested the Governing Body authorize a budget of \$62,000 for entertainment; and

WHEREAS, during the presentation, the Lights on the Lake Committee stated that the total cost of the Lights on the Lake Event would be \$98,000; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body subsequently voted to approve the \$62,000 entertainment budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of Osawatomie, Kansas hereby reaffirms its decision from the March 10, 2022 City Council meeting that the budget for entertainment shall be set at \$62,000.

SECTION TWO: The Governing Body of Osawatomie, Kansas further clarifies its intention that the total budget for the Lights on the Lake event shall not exceed \$114,343.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 14th day of April, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	1
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.